



State of West Virginia
 Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
GSD116467

PAGE
1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY
 TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

VENDOR

SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
 GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
 JOBSITE
 SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/21/2011				

BID OPENING DATE: 09/29/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM

LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				ADDENDUM NO. 1		
				THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO:		
				1.) PROVIDE A COPY OF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID ATTENDEE LIST AND		
				2.) PROVIDE ANSWERS TO ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ORIGINAL RFQ (GSD116467)		
				BID OPENING DATE REMAINS: 09/29/2011		
				BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM		
				***** END ADDENDUM NO. 1 *****		
0001	1	LS		968-32		
				DEMOLITION OF 2018 WASHINGTON STREET EAST, CHAS, WV		

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

PRE-BID CONFERENCE
SIGN IN SHEET

Request for Quotation Number: 600116467 Date: 9/8/2011

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY. THIS INFORMATION IS ESSENTIAL TO CONTACT THE ATTENDEES IN A TIMELY MANNER. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN DELAYS IN YOUR COMPANY GETTING IMPORTANT BID INFORMATION.

Firm Name: WV Dept of Admin - 650
 Firm Address: _____

 Representative Attending: Bob Seppertich, Michael Evans
 Phone Number: _____
 Fax Number: _____
 Email Address: _____

Firm Name: A. J. Smith, Inc. dba Capital Builders
 Firm Address: 4008 5th Street Road
Huntington WV 25701

 Representative Attending: Brenda Blower
 Phone Number: 304-697-5002
 Fax Number: 304-697-5004 suddenlink.net
 Email Address: gocapitalbuild@

Firm Name: DASHILL CONSTRUCTION
 Firm Address: Box 685
GAULEY BRIDGE, WV 25085

 Representative Attending: MIKE SIEMIAGZKO
 Phone Number: 304-632-1600
 Fax Number: 304-632-1501
 Email Address: Pollock@wvsnv@hotmail.com

Firm Name: HAZARD'S (REPUTATING TRUCKING)
 Firm Address: P.O. Box 398
Kimball, WV 24853

 Representative Attending: Samuel C. HAZARD, Jr
 Phone Number: 304-585-7060
 Fax Number: 585-7062
 Email Address: Shazzard@citlink.net

Firm Name: D. Carter Inc.
 Firm Address: P.O. Box 396
Milton, WV 25541

 Representative Attending: Kathy Carter
 Phone Number: 304-743-1162
 Fax Number: 304-743-7939
 Email Address: Carterincwv@aol.com

Firm Name: _____
 Firm Address: _____

 Representative Attending: _____
 Phone Number: _____
 Fax Number: _____
 Email Address: _____

East End Demolition Project
2019 Washington Street Demolition
RFQ GSD116467

Technical Questions Response:

Question#1: Does the house contain any asbestos ?

Answer #1: The property has been abated of asbestos and lead hazards. A hazardous material report is available to the successful contractor to submit as part of an EPA application.

Question#2: Does any of the paint contain lead ?

Answer#2: There is a hazardous material report which will be made available to the contractor.

Question#3: When the house is demolished can the basement floor slab remain in place, be broken up and back fill placed on top of it or will the slab have to be completely removed ?

Answer#3: The slab and foundation walls must be completely removed.

Question#4: Is there any asbestos, lead or hazardous materials on the above property or in the building structure itself?

Answer#4: See Question and Answer #1.

Question#5: Is there a test report for hazardous material for the structure located at 2019 Washington Street East? If so can you please issue a copy of that report to us?

Answer#5: See Question and Answer #1. Please note that the location is 2018 Washington Street.

Question#6: If the above is not known or available should we consider the building as containing hazardous material for disposal in an approved EPA landfill?

Answer#6: See Question and Answer #1.

Question#7: Please clarify the date of the bid opening? At the top of the document it states 09/29/2011 @ 1:30 PM and on page 10 it states 09/28/2011 @ 1:30 PM.

Answer#7: The correct bid opening date and time is **9/29/2011 @ 1:30PM.**

Question#8: Also this project states a completion date of 60 days. This project bids at the end of September which if a notice to proceed is issued immediately the project would have to be complete by the end of November. This project has Asphalt Paving which most plants close down sometime around November or December depending on the weather. How will this be handled if Asphalt plants shut down before the 60 days is up or if weather would hinder the backfill and compaction delaying the asphalt past the date that the plants shut down? It is conceivable that this could push the paving off till spring due to weather conditions in this area during fall?

Answer#8: The contract stipulation is 60 days from Notice to Proceed. The Agency has the responsibility to consider requests to extend the contract period if such requests are supported by documentation of the delays, i.e. weather and/or materials availability.

Question#9: The project calls for the payment of prevailing wage rates for Kanawha County. Is this project considered Building Wage Rates or Heavy Highway Wage Rates? Please clarify.

Answer#9: The Agency considers the project prevailing wage to be Building Wage Rates, though it is up to the successful Contractor to determine appropriate prevailing wage.